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Integration
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Comment
Accepted

Responses

By

Response
Accepted

1 It is a shame that the RSA reports do not build on
the previous reports produced in GRIP1 and we
now have 2 reports with different numbers both
saying Suffolk RSA Stagel report. | would have
expected the GRIP1 reports to have been up
versioned and that way there would have been a
full audit history visible to readers. | believe NR will
be receiving a 'Designers Response Report' that
pulls both the GRIP1 & 2 reports?

AK

Yes

Our remit was to undertake the new round
of RSAs which we have done and
reported. It is normal for RSAs (including
groupings) done at different times to be
reported separately and
contemporaneously. This is because
different staff may have been involved and
the discrete structure of the report lends
itself to this. In the second report we were
not revising the previous RSA but were
looking at new sites and alternatives,
albeit some may have been in proximity to
the same level crossing. There is no need
to consolidate old reports into new ones.
However to help the reader we had
provided a table upfront to explain which
RSA were included in each of the two
reports. The contract and amending CAF
do not contain a requirement to
consolidate into a single report. We
consider our RSA reporting to be
acceptable and fully in line with guidance
and industry norms.

The Designer's Response will consolidate
the GRIP1 and GRIP2 RSA into a single
report for easy reference.

JAS

Yes

2 The report references the previous RSA reports
version B. Network Rail is only aware of version A
on the reports and had no DRN comments on the
report. What was the driver to up version the
report to version B and why was Network Rail not
provided with a copy?

AK

3A

Yes

This was an error in the document and
arose as a second internal MM only
revision was produced prior to issue to
NR. Only 1 audit report (Rev A) for the
previous Grip 1 RSAs has been produced
for issue to Network Rail. Report ref
367516/RPT014 (RSA) has been
amended (to Rev B)to reflect this. This has
also been changed in the Designer's
Response document

SJT

Yes
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Network Rail (NR) Supplier NR
Integration [Comment Response
No | Comments By [Type Activity |Accepted Responses By Acc?apted
3 The report does not acknowledge that the project AK 3A Yes The RSA is intended to be a record of the STHS Yes
has moved on and some crossings have been options considered at the time and is not a
removed from the project. The fact that they are live document to be updated as the project
still referenced in this report could confuse the progresses. Having a record of alternative
reader. Other reports that have been up versioned options considered provides a robust audit
have simply stated that the crossing has been trail and helps demonstrate the design
removed from the project. The Designers rationale.
Response Report must take this into account and All crossings in Suffolk that were audited
make it clear which level crossings are being taken remain in the project. Where a particular
forward. solution has been discounted due to a
road safety issue, this has been noted in
the Designer's Response document
4 This DRN was planned to be issued at the same AK 4 Yes Noted. The Designer's response document SJT Yes
time as the one for the Designers Response DRN will be issued at the same time as this
however due to the protracted delivery of the response and the amended RSA report ref
Designers Response Report, it was felt that this 367516/RPT015 Rev B
DRN should be issued separately.
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